CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD AGENDA
February 8, 2011 1:30 P.M.
CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

APPELLATE PROCEDURES

Please be advised that if a person(s) decides to appeal any decision made by the Code
Enforcement Board with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing,
such person(s) will need a record of these proceedings, and for this purpose such
person(s) may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which
record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The
City does not provide or prepare such record.

The City shall furnish appropriate auxiliary aids and services where necessary to afford
an individual with a disability an equal opportunity to participate in and enjoy the
benefits of a service, program, or activity conducted by the City. Please contact Doug

Smith, (561) 243-7144 at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the program or activity in
order for the City to reasonably accommodate your request.

A. ROLL CALL

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
C. OPENING STATEMENT

D. SWEARING IN WITNESSES
F. FORMAL HEARING

1. 09-107227 Bots and Sons Inc

(TM) Frank J Arone, R/A
CM 1865 Dr Andre’s Way
Zoning code
4.4.29 (B)

2. 10-003279 Fred D Barbaree
(CLF) 221 Andrews Avenue
Building & zoning code
7.1.3(A) (104.1.1 + 105.4); 4.6.11

3. 10-003294 Susan and Richard Pattison
(CLF) 7 NE 9" Street
Housing code
7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1)



10-004463
(CLF)

10-004718
(DLT)

10-005967
(DLT)

Pp 60

DAYS

10-007181
(JCL)

10-007495
(DLT)

10-008522
(DLT)

10. 10-009553

(DLT)

11. 10-009621

(DLT)

William and Pamela Daddio
1319 North Federal Highway
Housing code

7.4.1 (305.15); 7.1.3 (A) (3401.6)

vy and Ruth Ann
322 NW 12" Avenue
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1)

Christian and Tammy Cooper
210 NW 7" Avenue

Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Fantastic Home Improvement LLC
CSG-Capital Services Group Inc., R/A
5010 Pineview Circle

Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Rose Jackson

Patricia and Paul Jackson
318 NW 12" Avenue
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1)

Tryst

% Butch Johnson

2 & More East Atlantic Avenue
Sign code

4.6.7 (B)

Miodrag Savic
Franco Zappone

309 NE 7™ Avenue A
Landlord permit
117.01 (A&B)

Bernadette G Butler

342 NW 5™ Avenue

Housing code

7.4.1 (302.9); 7.4.1 (303.4); 7.4.1 (305.13.1); 7.4.1 (305.20);
7.4.1 (305.12.1); 7.4.1 (305.21); 7.4.1 (305.22); 7.4.1 (307.4)



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

10-009629
(DLT)

10-009642
(DLT)

10-010028
(CLF)

10-010036
(JCL)

10-010252
(CLF)

10-010431
(AA)

10-010433
(AA)

10-010672
(RG)

10-010748
(WSB)

Bernadette G Butler
342 NW 5™ Avenue
Landlord permit
117.01 (A&B)

Elise Jackson

350 & 352 NW 5" Avenue
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

Patricia Shukat
Katy Spencer

215 NE 17" Street
Zoning code
4.6.5 (E)

Hailu & Melissa Theodoros
967 Cypress Drive
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Coconut Creek Developers LC
655 George Bush Boulevard
Zoning code
2.2.3 (D) (1)

Frederick Gauhs Estate
14827 Whatley Road
Care of premises

7.4.1 (307.4)

Alejandro and Bertha Beltran
14984 Whatley Road

Care of premises

7.4.1 (307.4)

Six Four Six LLC
JHL, R/A

646 SW 7" Avenue
Landlord permit
117.01 (A&B)

Alexander and Jerry Peakes
3103 Dorson Way

Care of premises

7.4.1 (307.4)



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

10-010777
(WSB)

10-010798
(TM)

10-010837
(WSB)

10-010962
(JCL)

10-010964
(JCL)

10-010965
(JCL)

10-010967
(JCL)

10-010968
(JCL)

Florida LLC

SB Latitude LLC. R/A
3100 S Federal Highway
Zoning code

4.6.7 (J) (1) (A) & (B)

1045 Atlantic Avenue

Kenneth M kaleel, P.A. R/A

1045 & 1047 East Atlantic Avenue
Zoning code

4.413 (B) (1to 5)

Pierre and Carida Duvelsaint
610 Davis Road

Care of premises

7.4.1 (307.4)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

215 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

216 South Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

217 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

218 South Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

219 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

10-010969
(JCL)

10-010971
(JCL)

10-010972
(JCL)

10-010976
(JCL)

10-010977
(JCL)

10-010978
(JCL)

10-010982
(JCL)

10-010983
(JCL)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

220 South Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

221 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

222 South Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

207 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

209 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

211 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

227 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

SB Latitude LLC

Florida LLC. R/A

228 South Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)



37. 10-011005 SB Latitude LLC

(JCL)

Florida LLC. R/A

229 North Latitude Circle
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

NONCOMPLIANCE OF BOARD ORDER AND ASSESSMENT OF FINE:

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

08-82113
(TM)

09-109030
(JCL)

10-002220
(AA)

10-005566
(MFC)

10-006592
(AA)

10-007281
(WSB)

10-007951
(CLF)

Floranda MHP LLC

David Biggs, R/A

1206 S Federal Highway

Housing & nuisance code

7.4.1 (307.4); 100.01 (A) (1) / 100.01 (D); 100.01 (A) (2) /
100.01 (D); 117.01 (A&B)

Karen Baker

2930 Dunlin Road

Building code

7.4.1(103.2.1); 7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Jo Anne Dickson
5202 Foxpointe Circle
Nuisance code
100.05 (A)

Peter M Nelson

332 SW 8" Avenue
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Melanie and Carol Hatcher
3384 Lakeview Boulevard
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1)

Eunide Guerrier
Burny Antoine

651 NW 53" Avenue
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

David Edery

1320 NW 13" Street
Zoning code

4.6.13 (B) (3) + (B) (8)



45. 10-008230 Michael Pitter
(CLF) Lincia Pitter
1709 & 1711 NE 3" Avenue
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

OLD BUSINESS:

46. 04-33557 Dorothea Oxidine Estate
(DLT) 27 NW 11" Avenue
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

ADJOURNMENT



